EAST LYME BOARD OF EDUCATION East Lyme, Connecticut

"East Lyme Public Schools will inspire, engage and educate each student to become a contributing citizen and a responsible, independent, and critical thinker."

East Lyme Board of Education

Special Joint Meeting with the Board of Selectmen

Monday, September 25, 2017 6:30 P.M. Location: Room B101, East Lyme High School

AGENDA

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. <u>DISCUSSION ITEMS</u>

A. Discussion re: Informational Session on a Proposed Microgrid Project for the Town of East Lyme

III. ADJOURNMENT